PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick BOSCHET	10/05/2007
Bruno LORCET	10/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROCOPTER	
Street Address:	Aeroport International Marseille-Provence	
City:	Marignane Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	13725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11869015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Embon1903@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOung & Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S 23rd Street

Address Line 2: 2nd floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0595-1118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020094 FRAME: 0292

500395075

JP \$40.00 1186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	HADIOTO HEREIT
and short of the before	
	Patrick BOSCHET Brune LORCET
	- and the life of the formation of the first owners with the second seco
hereafter ref	errad to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	AMETHOD AND A DEVICE FOR DE-ICING AN AIRCRAFT WALL
(2)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	Application No.
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
k.b / s.abson	to data and difference and the second
	REAS, EUROCOPTER,
Whose sides	ts is : Aéroport International Meresillo-Provance, 18725 Marignane Codex,
France	
and to the sam	erred to as "assignee(s)", is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	•
Wineman is an	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
Dreamts 30/en	knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, spolkcant(s), by these
the said it went	is) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
partents which i	ion in the United States and the entire right, this and interest in and to any and all
he the sid he	may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
7.6V be promor	hoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
testanment and	i, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had (his sale not been made.
rademarks to k	((s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and studies and United States patents to said sesignes(s).
	the analysis of the second sections of the section sections of the second sections of the second sections of the second sections of the second sections of the section section section sections of the section section sections of the section section
ate Beligher	And the same of th
ate Octob	(signature) Patrick BOSCHET
	(\$120 ature) Bruno LORCET
He	T STATE OF THE STA
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 020094 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 11/09/2007